
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:496
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
NEW RAILWAY LINE IN WEST BENGAL
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of Balurghat-Buniador-Kaliaganj rail line under North Frontier Railway, West Bengal which was announced in Railway
Budget 2009-2010; and

(b) the time by which the said railway line is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): The work of new line from Balurghat to Hilli (29 Kilometers) and Buniadpur to Kaliyaganj (33.13 Kilometers) have been included, in 2010-11.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

